3,.;%’5;‘5 ‘”E Lwél'i:‘wjiler Parts

Tecair 1

Alr Suspension
Spare Parts Listing

Distributors

For Your Trailer Axle Suspension Needs Call York :
Head Office

Singapore York Transport Equipment (Asia) Pte. Ltd.
No. 5 Tuas Avenue 6, Singapore 639295

Email : enquiry@yorktpt.com.sg
Tel : (65) 6861 0577 Fax : (65) 6861 4045

TecairlSpares.RevA.May2008 - J




YORK Tecair 1 Spare Parts - Index

SIMPLY MILES AHEAD

Content Page
Tecair 1 Parts Listing 2-3

York policy is one of continuous development. We therefore reserve the right to amend specifications without notice or obligation.

1



Y@RK’ Tecair 1 Spare Parts

SIMPLY MILES AHEAD




YORK

SIMPLY MILES AHEAD

Tecair 1 Spare Parts

Item Description Suspension Model
TA1/11/200L TA1/11/400L TA1/11/200NL TA1/11/400NL

*1 Bellow Assy. For Lift Axle 506324/01 ° 506324/01 - -
*2a [ Hex. Bolt M8 x 1.25 x 20 HB08/125/020 ® | HB08/125/020 ° - -

2b | Spring Washer M8 swos ¥ swos © - -
*3 Air Spring 506243/01 2 505859/01 506243/01 ° 505859/01
* 44| Lockwasher M12 SW12 SW12 SW12 SW12
* 54| SetScrew M12 x 1.75 x 40 HB12/175/040 HB12/175/040 HB12/175/040 HB12/175/040
* 64| CapBolt M12 x 1.75 x 100 CB12/175/100 CB12/175/100 CB12/175/100 CB12/175/100
*7 Self Locking Nut M12 x 1.75 LN12/175 LN12/175 LN12/175 LN12/175
* g4 Air Bag Mounting Plate 506220 506220 506220 506220
*9 | Rear Pedestal Plate 506196 790394/04 © 506196 790394/04 ©

10 Top Shock Bolt M24 x 180 752045/180 752045/180 752045/180 752045/180

11 Bottom Shock Bolt M24 x 180 752045/130 752045/130 752045/130 752045/130

12 HD Washer M24 503289 503289 503289 503289

13 Self Locking Nut M24 x 3.0 LN24/300 LN24/300 LN24/300 LN24/300

14 HD Shock Absorber 506717/02 506717/02 506717/02 506717/02

15 Spring Assy. 507570 507570 507570 507570

16 Pivot Bush 506242 506242 506242 506242

17 Spring Seat 787984 787984 787984 787984

18 U-Bolt 506245 506245 506245 506245

19 Spring Clamp Plate 506235C 506235C 506235C 506235C

20 Pivot Bolt M30 506247 506247 506247 506247

21 Self Locking Nut M24 x 2.0 LN24/200 LN24/200 LN24/200 LN24/200

22 Self Locking Nut M30 x 3.5 LN30/350 LN30/350 LN30/350 LN30/350

23 M30 Hardened Washer, FW32/64/3-0 HD 506470/30 506470/30 506470/30 506470/30

24 HD Washer M24 506470/24 506470/24 506470/24 506470/24

25 Shim Upper 506284 506284 506284 506284

26 Shim Lower 506294 506294 506294 506294

27 Tracking Plate 506234 506234 506234 506234

30 Front Bracket 507121 507741/04 507121 507741/04
* 31 Cross Brace 506301/04 506301/04 506301/04 506301/04

32 Lower Beam Assy. LH 506334 506334 - -

33 Lower Beam Assy. RH 506335 506335 - -

34 Lift Plate Assy. 506332 506332 - -
* 35 Restraint Strap 787975/970 790399/1370 787975/970 790399/1370
* 36 Hex. Bolt M16 x 2.0 x 50 HB16/200/050 HB16/200/050 HB16/200/050 HB16/200/050
* 37 Lock Nut M16 x 2.0 LN16/200 LN16/200 LN16/200 LN16/200
Note :

1) Items Loosely Packed -

2) Axle Restraint Straps -

3) Airbag Rotation -

4) Airbag Mounting Plate Option -

5) Lift Air Bellow Assy. Option -

6) Rear Pedestal Plate Option -

according to drawing 506219).
100mm offset Airbag Mounting Plate Assy. is optional. (Refer to TAS1 on Tecair 1 Stock
Adjustment List and assemble according to drawing 790393).

Sealed Air Bellow design is standard (items 1, 2a and 2b).

Iltems marked with * are supplied loosely. Others are supplied assembled together with axle.
Item 35 must be installed according to drawing 786807.

Airbag must be rotated by 45 deg. Before delivery.
80mm offset Airbag Mounting Plate Assy. is standard. (Items 4, 5, 6 and 8 are assembled

Loose Air Bellow design is optional. (Refer to TAS2 on Tecair 1 Stock Adjustment List).

Thick plate design (790394/04) is standard item for heavy duty operation. Thin plate design

(506190/04) is an option for operation up to 11 Tonnes. (Refer to TAS3 on Tecair 1 Stock
Adjustment List).




